FILED

0CT 27 2016
RESOLUTION 18, 2016 CITY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account of the Fire Department
budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and;

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in anther account of the same budget, said Accounts
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the
Accounts heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #437.060 $10,000.00 TO:  #414.030 $10,000.00
Building Repair & Maint. Clothing Allowance
#432.060 $10,000.00 #414.030 $10,000,00
Medical-Surgical-Dental Clothing Allowance
TOTAL $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Introduced by: ﬁ %ﬁ m 0. Earl Elliott, Councilman
Passed in open Council this Zéﬁh day of /V bVEMBE < , 2016.

4 —_—

M : C-;V\\ Todd Nation, President

ATTEST: (/Z,é //% ;'f” Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
/

e
Presented by me to the Mayor this ’ L{ day of /\/ oVEMBE R , 2016.

%9?/ %M Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this lé "D‘A/ day of M OqémﬁéfL ,2016.

r@& é\\ %ﬂrﬂ/“ Duke A. Bennett, Mayor
4 g
ATTEST: %/ﬁé /, {7 %ﬂé Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk




Gity of Terre Haute

U

To:  Mayor Bennell
Leslie Ellis, Cily Controller

Fronw: Jelf Fisher, IFire Chief
GG Gity Gouneil
Bate: CQctober 18, 2016

Re:  Appropriation

This appropriation of $20,000 from Building Repair & Maintenance and Medical-Surgical-
Dental to Clothing Allowance Is to cover this line item. This is a contractual obligation and was
mistakenly left oul of the budget.

The Clothing Allowance line item has heen budgeted for 2017,

zel f;}ef{o contact me if you have any questions.




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED I'UNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Cotmncil)

This forim is (o be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: F e De L.
DATE: o e

Account # Account Namg Amount
FROM: WALOWO . WDy Ac\u\q\(’\u\f\uu Nl 10,000

TO: Ao Clod hm%i\] DUINCe s D, 000

FROM: 452060 Medica \ur(mu\ Dankds 10,000
TO: YW 60 ( \obd "\nm, ]/\nmk‘(,tr\( [ IL‘)I, OO0
FROM: $
TO: ] $
FROM: - $
TO: _ $

Dy po s
T'otal Amount to Be Transferved  § ,;-,\}(.)’} H0OC)

Departiment Head Appa’ovu! %/{V / / Date: /tj /(f/'%éz__
/7

(Forward to Mayor) Sit },f t {e.
[
LN
Mayoral Approval: ( {Ml“@/ Dale: / 0 - J) (,( >
(Porward (o Controller) “Sigmuu»
Controlter Approval: C j}/\&{j&#}r(“u\\/f f&b bk 2 Date: (R l";“ \‘ I L
{Forward to the Legal Dcpmlnmlt)
_ AR , (¢
Received by Legal: Resolution # B

Date CHTY LIEGAL
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a1 memorandum briefly detailing the need for this

resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts,

Revised Juty 2010




